

M/C 48/2019  
(WBPS01-000148-2019)

Order No 146  
24-09-2024

Today is fixed for evidence in Misc Case.

Both sides files hazira.

Now, J Dr/Petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment, along with a medical certificate.

O.P. raise no objection.

Seen, considered, and in view of the Order of the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta, communicated vide memo no. 5222R-Admn (L&OM), dated 14.06.2024, prayer is allowed on medical grounds, as a last chance.

To 07-12-2024 for evidence in Misc Case.

Sd/-  
D/C by me  
(Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Bench)

Sd/-  
Judge  
(WB 01174)